MATTHEW T SHORRAW MAYOR

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS

OF MONES

CITY OF MONESSEN

557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI
CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT SOLICITOR

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 10, 2020

MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES

& FINANCE

DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS

DONALD S GREGOR

DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

DIRECTOR OF PARKS &

PUBLIC PROPERTY

LOIS A THOMAS

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI

Monessen Awarded for Highest 2019 Voter Turnout

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MONESSEN - Each year, the City of Easton, PA recognizes Third Class Cities in Pennsylvania who have the highest Voter turnout out of Pennsylvania's 54 Third Class Cities. The City of Monessen has the honor of being recognized as having the highest Voter turnout of any Third Class City (41.82%) in the November 2019 General Election.

Mayor Sal Panto, Jr. of Easton, PA sent a commemorative plaque to Monessen Mayor Matt Shorraw this week, honoring the City. Mayor Shorraw says, that he is "proud to announce this accomplishment" and that he is "thankful to Easton and their Mayor for sending this plaque, and for recognizing Monessen". Monessen was acknowledged at the annual Pennsylvania Municipal League Summit, which was held virtually this year. The plaque will be displayed at Monessen City Hall.

###